
'l-IT«f W<PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~ fct'l-flTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fctwl:rtITTT~ ~~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.n:rrur-cM ~~Wl/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
f.n:rrur 1M ~~ ~-~~~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

RlxicF-ia9,·U-l!THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

f-f.-rfa:fil 3f1mllJT IDJ ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 23.06.2025 

im ~ ~ q;'t 3ITT ~ f.-'p.-:i~R1a ffl ~ ~ {-tmiT &RT 0-ll-ici1$-i ~ ~ f.1fcl~ 1Q ~ cf?I IJITTft ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w.~. ~/Details 

SI. fcrcRur/Description .,,, 
(1) (2) 

No. 

1. cnm cfiT ~~/Title of ~ m a=rc:rcn=r. tr-15, fci,:nunt?; m ~ ~. 31 A "J1' ~CUR <l1T<TT m afZc:.;q:_{cJil':l, A~ ITT$ ~-1 m °Jl' ~ $ ~ c);-~~ c);-

work . ff! <>1 ff! <4 "Jl' ~ cnm I Electrical works in connection with ff!<>tffli>l "Jl' ~ cnT<T / Electrical works in connection with 
modification works in room No. 31 A of bldg. No. T-15, Control modification of GD room in CC-1 bldg. of Newland area at 
Centre at TERLS. Vattiyoorkavu. 

2. t-fc:lfcl?J ~ ~ ./ ru (!fl(! mn1{l1(! cH-.:,11~0211012025-26 ~ 23.06.2025 ru 1.!fl 1.!fl {l1rn1 QcH-.:,1"1/$02/11 /2025-26 ~ 23.06.2025 

E-Tender Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E02/10/2025-26 Dated 23.06.2025 VSSC/CMG/E02/11 /2025-26 Dated 23.06.2025 

3. fc:lfcl?J °Jl' ~ "Jf$ -tl c:j,cH I fc-1 ci ~3.64 ~/Lakhs ~1.50 ~ /Lakhs 

"<>tTJTci" / Estimate cost 
put to tender 

4. cnT<TW"f~cl?I-~ 2 (cJ/ Two) ~ / months 2 (cJ/ Two)~/ months 

Period of completion 

5. ~~nfw(~) ~7.280.00 ~3.000.00 

Earnest money deposit 
(EMO) 

513c-l<'i15 ~ cl?I- 3lcTRl" I Period for M .f-Qe1cJi{o1 I Bid clarifications: fc:lfcl?Jm cl?I- umt I Receipt of fc:lfcl?Jm cm- W"<>tcTT / Opening of 

downloading: ~ 24.06.2025, 18.00 rl/hrs. ~ 25.06.2025, 9.00 rl/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 01.07.2025 cm- tenders:~ 03.07.2025 cm- 15.00 

~/to~ 29.06.2025, 23.00 rl/hrs. ~ 30.06.2025, 12.00 rl/hrs. 23.00 rl/hrs. rl/hrs. 



2. ~ if 'l-flTT ~%TI~~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ q;) ~l;lfamla ~q;)~~mTTT / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-.~. 
SI. No. 

~/ 
Note: 

'-IH&-$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ !,F«l,cflcf.i(OI qft 3ITd'll fAftr ~~ITT 
q;) ~ cil~ c118 ~ ~ q1',IT ~ <ITTA ~ 
Jfctiffila11~1( q5Ttjf q;) aje111S1(1Hcf.i ~ if ~ 
fcpqr\ifRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. ~ 'BllR ffl, ~ ~ qft ~ ~ 
~ ~ 40% # cf51l 1 m-lThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost ~/or) 
ii. cft 'BllR ffl, ~ ~ qft ~ ~ 
~ ~ 60%# cf51l 1 m-lTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
~/or) 
iii.'Q'cf.i'tn=l'Rffl,~~~~~ 

80% # cf51l 1 m1one similar work costing not 
less than8O% of the estimated cost. 

i. ID,Tc, ffl # ~ i 'lfcR if fq ~ qcfl cf.i ( o I I 

1rnTUJ/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~3Jt@16fcmn°~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ cf~ 'l{q # ~ 
~ &RT ~ ~ l,ll-11014::l clft 
l,ll-llfu1a >lfd1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) FNft 1TTfttjr &RT~ ffl qft ~ 
l,ll-ll □1q::l ~ m~ eldlQ~ l,ll-!1 □1q::l ('Wei 
~~'cf.i't@t) ~ a .. ffcllffiQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ cpf ~. ~ c1i,@fqcf.i ~ if 7% ~ <tt m~ ~ ~ cii~l-a:il 
~ ~ cfcmR ~ ~ cfcp m \ifRT ~. ~ TfURT 'cf.iTlf ~ ~ <tt fi'rti:r # 
ffl ~ l,l «tcfl cf.i ( 01 cfft 3ITd'll ~ cfcp cfft ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 'J'"Q-cfRR 41-liqc@ ~~~if cf.i lllf~a ffl 1:lffifl/l{efl.licf.i-1 ~ ~ "lTTTI:l -;,ti' mTTT / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

W<ffi ~l'.fUT . ~~~/Applicable only ~ cf~ ~ tjGftcf.i(UI ~ cfft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ cf~ ~ / Copies of PF and ESI · 
~ ~ qGftcf.i(OI ITTf ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



fa~ y;a "ffill : 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~lct1cf5af ~ -qro ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
&RT "GfRt ~ wf cf'<IT WJft' (G4lc:fri,R 25 kW)~ 

~~~ ~fcl~lcf51x cil~~~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ~fcl~lcf51x ~ cil~~~ cf5T 
!.ll-Jlfula ~ / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.:1fctGJ ~ * tj6fl cp a cf ZIT f.:1fctGJ ~ ~ q)l ~ cITT' f.:1fctGJ ~-«i I 8 \11 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO tjisH-ll~c'. 'B -s".3--l~l-s fcp-q-r \JIT ~ 
i1 ~I tj\JJlcfj{OI cf5T~I '34~ tjciH-ll~c'. *~Tlti, t-~~~~~~lTTro 
~~ rartie-s cm?;[fi, 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.:1fctGJ ~-«118~,· cf51" -s,J.:i~,-s m ~ 'B Pifclc;,cf5,x cf51" ~ m * 'CfT;f ~ m ~' Pifcl~,cf5,x 
&RT~~ TTQ; ~-«ii8(;il c,'cqmc={ TT1'l-fl1T &RT {icl-ilfqa ~ 'GfT1til1 ~ '4TrrT Tfm fcp 'tj' 3llci~llcf5dl 

cf51" 1lx7" ~mt cit~~ cf51" TI:: fcp-q-r ~ I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) f.:1fctGJ'3ff ~ m~ Jq~ ~ 1 il' FclPlf<l:~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. 'l-l'rT ~~I~~ 
~ /'ITTID ~. dlQ-{-1QR~ft . ~. Rl-<ici-id';l{l-l -695 022 ~'--l'l11'1RfcITTfi \)jj~d ~&m"Gflit 
~ ~ (m) fcITTft '31:i~Rla ~ &:RT "GfRt ~mW~~*~~~ 1 ~ ~ ~. 

f.:1fctGJ W(f ~ cf5T ~ ~ 'B 180 ~ cfcf5" 'l-JT;[f ~ I ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ * mt \Jffifi i cit 
f.:1fctGJ '3ft cf51" ~ ~ ~ .:i cfj en cfj x o, fcp-q-r ~ '3fR ~ Pi ru ~, cf5, .fi ~ ~ ~ cf5t ~ 
TT1'l-fl1T &RT ~ I ~ 8ci{fPl cf5 ~ * cf5T ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by _the Department. 

b) ~ ffillcf /~*WC q)l ~ cf5x~cilci Ql-JQ-{-1Ql-J{ ~ cf51" Ql-JQ-{-1Ql-l{ 'J'WT 3ff~ ~ I 
~ ~ tj6flcfj{OI !.ll-JI0l4;1 m fG@r 'J'WT ~ ~~) / ~ 'Qct m 'J'WT mi 
(~~)/q?[R mi I .~ "3'WT -3WWT (~~) I ~B~LR. 'Qct ~ Pla~llcill m 
Ql-l Q-{-1 Ql-l { ~ &RT ~ cf51"{ '3Pl ~ &RT \JfRt tj6fl cf5 x 01 !.l l-l I 01 q ;1 'ITTWf cITT"--11 ~ I ~ / 
!.ll-l I 01 q;1 ~ cf5T fiircf ~ / ~ ~ fiircf ~ cfcf5" ~~'ITT-TI~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum / certificate shall be valid as on due date/ extended due date of the tender. 

s. Jq~ ~ 1 * FclPlf<l:~ ~ fcffer '3fR ~ 1R 'J1l '!,.l'm--l', f.t8fur 'Q;ci '3f:FefUT '!,.l''l-fllT - ~ . 

cfiQ{iQ-{-1~, ~ ~ cf51llfcill i::i· Plfcl~,Q ffl ~ I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ q5"l 'Ff m'tR, ~ ~ c!?'t ~ ~ '3fR ~ cf5T m ~ ~. '31l ~£Wr. f.n::Jfur "Qct 
3f:j;xafO'T ~'l{flT - ~. dlQ~Q~-81. ~ "$ cf51llfcill if,~ cfcf) "ITT~.~/~ "Cffic cf5T cffurc:rr 
~. ~M\lfRT~I ~~~c!?'t~~ ~~cfTTm~~~<q~ 
"ITTl{f 11ft'c!?'t ~ i m ~ cf5T woo crrx "CR~ M ~1 
Original instrument of EMO shall be submitted preferably .by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMO is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ ffiTfd~ il wc ~ cJcTT cf5xqc118 QJ.JQ~QJ.J{ qf1c) cf5T QJ.JQ~QJ.J{ d£WT 3fftITT ~, 
\)wn=n=rrq~ quflcf5xo1 \.lJ.1101q~ ll7 quflcf5xo1 \.lJ.1101q~ '3)qx ~ s(~) il ~a11~1x 011\.lJ.11fo1a 'ITTi '\.l'fc'r 
~ cf)Bl ~I Jqgc@ m-11\.lJ.11014~ c!?'t 'ITTt mcl '3"Q" ~£Wr. f.n::!fur "Qct 3f:j;xafO'T ~'l-frl-~. 
dlQ~Q~-81. ~. f?l'(ic1-4a9.xJ.1 t cf51llfall il ~ ~ c!?'t ~ ~ cf5T cf~~ LR m ~ ~ 
~~~I~~~ c!?'t ~~ cf5T cf~~ "CR "1:11 ~ ~ 'ITTtmcl~ 11ft'mcfl 
tmwoocfrx"CR~~cfTT Ji~cpa ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMO should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. ~ ~ c!?'t ~ ~ cf5T ~ ~<q ~ ~ cf5xqc118 Rfcl~1cf51'{1· c!?'t acf5.:llctil "Qct c11fo1~cf5 
~ R iJfTcMt I a cf5.:!1 ctil Cf~ c11 fo1 ~ cf5 ~ R 'GfR "CR 3frt fcRqc'l ticltatT I l-£fl.l icf5 .:i ~ ~ 1 
acf5.:l1¢1 "Qct c11fol~cf5 ~~ l-£fllicf5--l ~cITTR. Rfcl~lcf51x ~mwr~~ ~,@ltj'-;ill' cfj"f~~ 

it ~arcrr M ~ 1 ~ -qrqr 1T[j"f fcp-~ ~ <WllcIT ~ cf5T ~ m= cITTcft m % ~~it 
01~cf51x cf)x cft iJfTcMt ~ ~ ~ cf5T 3frt c!?'t ~ ~ ~ m' M ~ I ~ ~. ~ 
~ (mrrl ~Rl~lcf51fi q)1' ~ ~ cft iJffcMt) cf5T ,3@Tf it, Wc@~ Rfcl~lcf51'{1' cp't R iJfTcMt 'GIT 
~arcrr cf~ acf5.:l1¢11tfllicf5.:i ~ cITTR 'll1Til -qro; ~ ~ ~ ~r-mif ~ ~ 3fTTt c!?'t ~ 
cp't 'iJfTcMt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. m ~Rl~lcf51x e:p9' ~ ~ cf5T Rl'i.fl~-1 Tfltit ll q~qfcfa M ~I cf>lif ~ m "CR,~ 
WatT ~ if q~c1Rfa M ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ '11'ffiR ~WC~ lTilIBT il, ~cpRl LBr / cf>lif ~ 
cp't mfi<r ~ Tita' ~. ~"CR~ Tft ~ ffiT@ c!?'t 2% ~ "CR 3@Tf R l'Ql~-i Tfltit ~ c!?'t 
\ifRtt1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/ work order. 



10. ~ P1Rl~1cf51-<, P1Rl~1Q ~ ~ # ~. ~ Pia~1cf5. tfiQJ..16fl 1 ~~. tfiQJ..ldl 1 ~ ~~. 
~QJ..1-41--{ifB~1Q1$GftPll.l-<-~ I $'5ftPll.l-<-~ I $'5ftPlll-<-~ I $'5ftPlll-<-~ cfft ~ ~ ~ 
mir, ~cp1f.iitafUftRI <TTmRWW~~ ~. -{-jfcl~lcf51~1· /~~~ tjl.lfcfficf5 ~cITT. 
WW q?RUIT #, m ~ ~ ~ cfft ~ ~ wft1 crzmq, WW .-Jl.lli:11'< ~ ~. ~-~ 
m-~ mw tfft ~ 1 ~ * tlTmft 'lfB crirr '3cl'ITT ~ ~ # ~ cflQ'1 cITT '311q~l.jcfj 
01-jl-!1~.-J JfR'QRT~~~~~cft~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG / 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ~ ~ cfft 3fR "B ~ ~ cf5-{~qlcil mfmur ~ 'l.lT ~ 3Pl ~ 'cf5l ~cf51-< 
m ~ \\ll~ ~ % 3fR cITTt cf>RlJT ~ ITTT ~ m ~ ~ift ~'3ff cITT ~ ~ cf5"T ~ 
~ % 1 ~in Pl Rl ~ 1 Q ~ f.ttzy u cITT ~ ~ .cITTcft m m cITTt 1<@ ~- Pl Rl ~ lcf5 I-< &m ~ \fc 
cft11{%, 01~cf51-< cRcft~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~~~cfft 3fR~~I ~cf51-< cf5-{~qlcil ~cf51?.f ~'GlTTt~#~cf51?.f ~it 
q~qJ.-J Im q;-¢ cfft 'J..l'BlT it cplfi cf5"T ift ~ ~ % crir, P!Rl~1cf51-< ~ ~tr it cITTt ift ~ ~ 
'cITTlTI I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~~cfft 3fR~~I ~cf51-< cf5-{~qlcil ~~cITT~ ~~'l.ll~~ 'lflTf 
cITT~~cf5"1"~~%crir, Pl!B~1cf51-< cm-~TTu;~m-~~cITT1T'ITTTTTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~tr it 'ITTtfaf m ~EJ ~ # cITTt ift -qEJ-~ ~ # ~ % 3fR ~ ~ -qEJ
~ ~ cfft ¢'IR-<l~I cfft%~IDxT~cfftll{~ '31~cf51-< ~cft~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~cf5-{~qlcil ~m'cf5R~~-~m-15ITTtcf>9 (ill~qlct)";ftfcl<:rr~~~ 
cITT m~ ~ cf5"T ~~%I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PIIB~lcf5R cITT fqifl1T ~ $?i ~ ~ ~'lf[Tf 1l ~ 'Gl11T ~ cfft ~~<ft~~~~ 
3fR ~ cf511.lf..qll.-J ~ rti~~I'< ~ cx:ifcRr ~ / ~ cITTt .-J\ild1¢1 ~~d~I-< %1 ~ '3".-J' 
o1.1Fcffi1.?i cf5"T '.-JTJ.-1' ift ~ cITT1T 'ITTllT w ~ mir ~ ift afl1cfT it q)TJ.-1' cR ~ ~ m w ~ ~ 
'cf5Tlfu:r ~ 3fR w ~EJ ntifl1T it~ -<l(ilq8a ~ cp1 .-J\ild1¢1 ~~a~I-< %1 3<1~1-< ~ ~ 
1<@ '¢7 dct-i'cl.-i mm-~~ 'Gl11T tfft 11{ ~ ~ cR <ft~ crirr ~ f.:ITTa" m ~ 1 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. ~ ~ 1 "ij; ~ ~ VITTa ~ ~ ~ ~ q;l:J-~-q;l:J 120 ~ crq; +rr;q 

~I~~ Pl~&lcf>I'( +rr;q 3fclfi:r t" 3ITT ~ ~ <ITlffi "6cl1 t m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~u;rr ~ ~ q ~ q d-1 q;«JT t ulT fa°imT, -tHcf> it( "cf>1 't<flct> it( ~ t cfl ~H cf> I~ ~ ~ 
3rfircm" m '31JTQ' tR "cf>1f tJaflffif ~ ~ ~ uflIT ~ t" 50 % (~ Ufa5{1d) q;y ~ 
"fflTR q;y 3rRrcm- TI9cTT t I 3fm, Pt fa a I q, I'( q;T ffi cffl 9.-1 f.f~ a I q imT ~ ~ ~ ~ cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~tR~~tR. ~ f.-lftj~1q51,?i $-m~~cfRRftpm~, 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.-lftj~lct,I~ ~'3q~~*~'l-fiqR", ~. (Pllffi4i, WfrqR", w:f~ '3fft~°ITT-l~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. a ct, ..n c6l <lfffit ~ -m~ .JlGft Q'("j c!1 cJ Q'("jGft Q'("j c!1 1F-1101 q::11· cf,'hrf<i"4i mw, ctt \il'Rt ~ 1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~\~ 
3'Q" ~ • .fflQclig'i-~, ~ -, cflQ.f!Q,fH1"1 

Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



cict>4htfl-qlfc>l~cf> ~~m~ Pttt~~C1 gta1au1,· ~~~WllfcfJ:rfiln~'u!N. ~~ 
ID3 'CR Pl fa G lcf> I~,· cf5T ~ ~ cp ci fcmn 'ul"J1l1lT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECH NO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. q"$3fR~~m~~~WT'GfRT~~cpl!f~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fcf~m~~~WT'GfRT~TTQ;~ \.lAl □ lq-;l I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tW,fclT~~~~'Wpfc,cr~~ q~J..{101 cf5TcfJr:fmcf5T~>@ltjGflm I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ 'QTfb:rr WT 'GfRT cpl1TT ~ ~ \.lJ..{I0I4-;l 2),ghg-i (mcf -q{ cITTcT TftIT cITT') \.lJ..{IOl4;tl ,a~~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~'c.f ~ 6cf5~1~1-~ cil~fl-~ cp't ~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ cf~ ~3ff~ tjGflcfHOI ~ cp't ~ ('ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cp't ~ 1<RTT ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~tlR f.:rfcRJ ~ ~ J!ffif{ga ~ ~ ~ ~ 
tR'R ~ q)flll'R ~ cp't fchrtII \.l facil.§d I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ffl cp't ~ (-gN ~- {53 )I 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~It;,~~ I PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~ 'GJ1TT ~/Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ cp't XC' 4~@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. GflQ~21 tjGflcfjx □ I \.lJ..{I0I4-;l /GST registration certificate. 

12. 01faf.<cfa ~zift~mm / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

IH~tctqpf ;:ftc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~cITT 1lci'~~ /~~ QJ..{Q~QJ..{{ \.lJ..{I0I4-;l, ~~cp'tfrmcrfcrt¾ Jfrx·~-J:11P:fTT!IT~~. 'J"4' 
'\.l''t.fR, f.n::rfcrr ~ 3f:IxafUT '\.l''l-{11T - ~. ~ ~~ ~af ~ . ~. ~ -cft.'3ft., [ax,cFiag,xA -
695022, ~ ~ cf511-lfcill if ~tIT ~~!IT m ~WT~~ I zift ~ ~ cp't f.:rrffi 
fcffer JfR ~ cfTT m ~ ~ ~'c.f ~ q)f wi ~ ~ ~ cp't ~ t m f.:rfcRJ cfTT m-mr ~ -q{ 

01-«ftcpa 'F<$1:rr ~ / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




